REEDSPORT LEVEE CERTIFICATION
PHASE #1 PROJECT SCHEDULE

JUNE 8, 2015

ID Task Name % Complete Duration Start 9,'14 | Dec 14, '14 Jan 18,15 (Feb22,'15 | Mar29,'15 May 3,15 lJun7,'15 | Jul 12,15 Aug 16,15  |Sep20,'15  |Oct2s5, 15 Nov 29
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1 |Finalization of Consultant Contract 100% 107 days  Fri12/5/14 D0% 1
2 RFP due 100% 1 day Fri12/5/14  |00% § RFP due
3 Prepare Cost Proposal 100% 60 days Mon 1/5/15 100% i Prepare Cost Proposal
4 Contract Preparation 100% 25 days Mon 3/30/15 100% jpessssy Contract Preparation
5 City Council Contract Ratification 100% 1 day Mon 5/4/15 100% ¢ City Council Contract Ratification
6 Phase #1 (Tasks 1 - 3) 18% 98 days Wed 5/6/15 18% | 1
7 Notice to Proceed Issued 100% 1 day Wed 5/6/15 100% j Notice to Proceed Issued
8 Task 1 (Project Administration) 20% 98 days  Wed 5/6/15 20% p— 1 Task 1 (Project Administration)
9 Task 2 (Meetings) 10% 85 days Wed 5/6/15 10% pos 1 Task 2 (Meetings)
10 Task 3 - Part A (Surveying & Data Collection) 100% 6 days Wed 5/13/15 100% =5 Task3 - Part A (Surveying & Data Collection)
1 Task 3 - Part B (Surveying & Data Collection) 0% 8 days Wed 7/22/15 0% pu Task 3 - Part B (Surveying & Data Collection)
12 |Phase #1 (Tasks 4 - 7) 0% 57 days Mon 6/15/15 0% | 1
13 Notice to Proceed Issued 0% 1 day Mon 6/15/15 0% § Notice to Proceed Issued
14 Subconsultant Mobilization 0% 21 days Tue 6/16/15 0% | | Subconsultant Mobilization
15 Kickoff Meeting (Reedsport) 0% 1 day Wed 7/15/15 0% ¢ Kickoff Meeting (Reedsport)
16 Task 4 (Geotechnical Data Collection) 0% 35days  Wed 7/15/15 0% | 1 Task 4 (Geotechnical Data Collection)
17 Task 5 (Hydrology & Hydraulics) 0% 20 days Tue 8/4/15 0% | | Task 5 (Hydrology & Hydraulics)
18 Task 6 (Structural Prelim Evaluation) 0% 10 days Tue 8/4/15 0% | 1 Task 6 (Structural Prelim Evaluation)
19 Task 7 (Pump Station - As Built Drawings) 0% 5 days Fri 7/24/15 0% g Task 7 (Pump Station - As Built Drawings)
20 |Phase #1 Information Evaluation 0% 10 days Mon 9/7/15 0% g Phase #1 Information Evaluatic
21 |Cost Proposal for Phase #2 0% 1 day Mon 9/21/15 0% | Cost Proposal for Phase #2
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